

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 288/2022

Abdul Karim & Ors

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suraj Singh, GA For- R 1

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

18.10.2022

Objections have been filed on behalf of the respondent No. 1

List for consideration on **15.11.2022**

Steps for service of the respondents No. 2 has not been taken, Registry is directed to file report regarding the service of respondent No. 2.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.10.2022
Javid