

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) 288/2022
CrIM(627/2022)

Abdul Karim and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suraj Singh, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Respondent No. 2 has not been served.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take requisite steps for service of respondent No. 2 within a week's time. Thereafter notice to respondent No. 2 to be served through concerned SHO.

List on 21.03.2023.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
27.12.2022
Bir