

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.288/2022

Abdul Karim and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Malhotra, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned Government Advocate submits that objections have been filed, but the same are not on the file. Registry is directed to digitize the same and place on record.

List on 16.10.2023.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu
24.07.2023
Shammi