

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.288/2022

Abdul Karim and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd. Irfaan Inqlabi, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

06.12.2023

Steps be taken for service of respondent No.2 within two weeks,
thereafter, notice be issued.

List on 04.03.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

06.12.2023

Shammi