

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 288/2022

Abdul Karim & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

04.03.2024

Further two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent No.2.

Subject to petitioner taking steps, issue notice to the respondent No. 2.

List on 22.04.2024 along with CRM(M) NO. 289/2022, as requested by learned counsel for the petitioners.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
04.03.2024