

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 288/2022
CrlM No. 627/2022
c/w
CRM(M) No. 289/2022
CrlM No. 628/2022

Abdul Karim and otherss

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. A.V. Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2024

Steps in terms of order dated 06.12.2023 has not been taken, insofar as, the service of respondent No. 2 is concerned, as per the report of the Registry.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks one week's further time to comply with the aforesaid order.

Let steps be taken for service of respondent No. 2.

Subject to petitioners' taking steps, issue notice to the respondent No. 2, returnable within two weeks.

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondent No. 1 in both the petitions.

List on 03.06.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu:
22.04.2024
Pawan Angotra