

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 288/2022
Along with connected matter.

Abdul Karim and ors.

....Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir and anr.Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.10.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file updated Status Report.

List on 13th November 2024.

In the meantime, interim direction dated 22nd April 2022 shall remain in force till next date before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
09.10.2024
Sunita/PS

