

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 288/2022

c/w

CRM(M) No. 289/2022

Abdul Karim & Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.11.2024.**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing updated status report.

List on **10.12.2024.**

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
13.11.2024  
Meenakshi