

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.288/2022

c/w

CRM(M) No.289/2022

Abdul Karim & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**08.10.2025**

Perusal of the status report reveals that investigation of the impugned FIR is still on.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall file updated status of the investigation within two weeks.

I.O. along with CD file shall remain present on the next date.

List on 11.11.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**Jammu**

08.10.2025

Eva