

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.288/2022

c/w

CRM(M) No.289/2022

Abdul Karim and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.11.2025

1. The Investigating Officer of the case FIR No.76/2022 dated 21.03.2022 is present along with the CD file. The CD file has been perused. Status report/objections also stand already filed in the matters.
2. Appearance of the learned counsel for the petitioners is awaited in both the matters.
3. List for final arguments on **30.12.2025**, with liberty to the respondent-Police Station to file updated status report.
4. Interim directions, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
11.11.2025
Shammi