

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 288/2022

c/w

CRM(M) No. 289/2022

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Abdul Karim and Ors.

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.05.2026

- 01.** Pleadings are complete.
- 02.** None for respondent No.2. He is set ex parte.
- 03.** List for final consideration on **06.07.2026**. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.
- 04.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
20.05.2026
Riya Kochhar